

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1280/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2006 in Crl.WP No.3000/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SAQUIB ABDUL HAMID NACHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) under Sections 195 and 340 of the Cr.P.C., 1973
and impleadment] (For final disposal)
(for final disposal)

Date: 19/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Thakral, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No. 687/06.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Khushi Ram)

PS to Registrar

Court Master